Permanent part-time employees working 20 hours or more a week are eligible for 

this benefit. 

Life Insurance 

77. The City shall provide a group life insurance program providing for term life 

insurance equal to two times the employees’ annual salary, to a maximum of two 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 

Disability Insurance 

78. The City shall provide a Long Term Disability insurance program for full time 

classified employees.  This program shall include payment of sixty percent (60%) 
of an employee's monthly salary for a maximum monthly benefit of $5,000 after a